

102598991		
INALITINATIO	UNLI	ľ

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

L	INAÚĚĬŇĂ	Kr	(3 UNLT				
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Plea	ase record the attached original	documents or copy the	ereof.		
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	2.	Name and address of receiving	ng party(ies):			
	The Bank of New York (assignee of Industrial Bank of Japan, Ltd.)		Name: SCP Communica	ations, Inc.			
	□ Individuals □ Association □ General Partnership □ Limited Partnership		Internal Address:				
	□ Corporation		Street Address: 134 West 2	9 th Street, 4 th Floor			
	x Other - Collateral Agent		City: New York State:	New York Zip Code	e: <u>10001</u>		
Add	ditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes x No		Individual(s) citizenship			_	
3.	Nature of conveyance:		Association General Partnership				
	□ Assignment □ Merger		Limited Partnership				
	☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Interest ☐ Change of Name	×	Corporation Delaware				
	x Other – Release of a Security Interest	<u> </u>	Other	d Ctataa - damaati	4_4;4 ; 4		
	Reel/Frame No. 2660/0568		ssignee is not domiciled in the Unite ttached:		sentative designat es □ No	on	
Exe	ecution Date: October 31, 2003	(De	signations must be a separate docu	ment from Assignment)	- 5 1		
4.	Application number(s) or registration number(s):		itional name(s) & address(es) attac demark Registration No.(s)	nea? Life	s 🗆 No		
A.	Trademark Application No.(s)	''a	demain Negistration No.(5)				
\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	Trademark Application 140.(5)						
			1605495 1543115				
			1598550 1814897	1920739			
			1828235 1814896)			
	Additional numbers a	ttache	ed? □ Yes x No				
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning	6.	Total number of applications	and registrations	8		
	document should be mailed:		involved		8		
	Name: Helen Bruno, Senior Legal Assistant	<u> </u>	•				
	Internal Address: White & Case LLP	7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ <u>215.00</u>	<u>)</u>		
			x Enclosed				
Street Address: 1155 Avenue of the Americas Authorized to be charged to deposit account							
1	: New York State: New York ZIP:10036	8.	Deposit account number:				
"	56.5. <u>115.W 151K</u>		23-1705 (in case of deficiency)				
	DO NOT HO		(Attach duplicate copy of this	page if paying by depo	sit account)		
<u> </u>	DO NOT US		IIS SPACE				
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true.	ie ani	of courses and any attached con-	v is a true conv of the o	riainal documon	+	
	Helen Bruno	/ /	Tum	· ·	<i>ngmar documen</i> er 7 ∵2003	1.	
	Name of Person Signing		Signature	Novembe	Date	_	
1			Total number of pages	comprising coversi	eet:		
<u> </u>				ಸ	6		
<u></u>	0MB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)				1		
ĺ	Do not deta	ch th	is portion		*		
N	Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:						
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks							
	Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments				72		
Washington, D.C. 20231							
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send							
C	omments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent	and	Trademark Office, Office	of Information Syste	ms. PK2-1000	OC.	
V	Vashington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and	Budg	et, Paperwork Reduction P	roject (0651-0011), \	Washington, D	C.	
$\lfloor 2 \rfloor$	20503.						
12/20	03 EC00PER 00000147 1605495						

175.00 Op

TRADEMARK RELEASE

This Release granted on this <u>31s</u> day of <u>Och ber</u>, 2003, by The Bank of

New York ("Agent"), (as assignee of Industrial Bank of Japan, Ltd.), with principal offices at

123 Main Street, White Plains, NY 10601, to SCP Communications, Inc., a Delaware

corporation ("Grantor"), with principal offices at 134 West 29th Street, 4th Floor, New York

10001, as follows:

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, the Grantor has heretofore granted to Industrial Bank of Japan, Ltd.

a security interest in certain U.S. trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark applications

more particularly set forth on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Marks") to secure certain

obligations and that grant of security interest was assigned to Agent on July 22, 2002 (the

"Assignment of Security"); and

WHEREAS, the Agent wishes to release and restore all right, title and interest in

and to the Marks to the Grantor and to dissolve any and all liens and encumbrances respecting

the Marks shown on the attached Schedule A hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is

hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby releases, discharges, quit claims and relinquishes unto

the Grantor any and all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, and more particularly, all

right, title and interest in the security interest in the trademark registrations and trademark

applications as set forth on Schedule A hereto, assigned to Agent by Industrial Bank of Japan

Ltd. by the Assignment of Security, which Assignment was duly recorded at Trademark Reel

2660, Frame 0568 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

NEWYORK 3497407 (2K)

949302v2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by and through its authorized officer,

has caused this instrument to be executed under seal on the date first written above.

THE BANK OF NEW YORK as Collateral Agent

Name

NEWYORK 3497407 (2K)

949302v2

STATE OF NEW YORK)) ss.:
COUNTY OF NEW YORK)
On this 3/5 day of October, 2003, before me personally appeared Kenneth R, Johnson who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that Sche is VP
Kenneth R, to me known who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that the is VP
of Bank of Mew York described herein and which executed the foregoing instrument and that s/he
signed his/her name thereto pursuant to the authority granted by
Notary Public
Notary Public

KATHLEEN McCCMB
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 41-4905405
Qualified in Queens County
Certificate Filed in New York County
Commission Expires Sept. 14 200 5

Schedule A (SCP)

Registered Trademarks:

		Registration
1,605,495	Principal Principal	<u>Date</u> 7/10/90
1,598,550	Principal	5/29/90
	Principal	3/29/94
	Supplemental	5/29/90
and the second of the second o		
• • •	<i>.</i>	4
1,814,879 1814897	Principal	1/4/94
1,814,896	Principal	1/4/94
	Principal Principal	• •
1,920,739	Principal	9/15/95
	1,598,550 1,828,235 1,543,115 	Number 1,605,495 1,598,550 1,598,550 1,828,235 1,543,115 1,543,115 1,814,879 /8/4897 1,814,896 1,817,901 Principal Principal Principal

Common Law

Trademarks: Primary Care Review Update on Urology Infections in Medicine Highlights from Complications in Surgery Abstracts in Infectious Disease Abstracts in Oncology Complications in Orthopedics Complications in Surgery Computer Medicine for the Hospital Pharmacist Critical Care Specialist Aids Reader Infections in Medicine Infections in Surgery MD Air Currents Infections in Urology Health care Economics Research Online

Trademarks Applications: None.

Trade names:

SCP/Cliggott Publishing

976347-1

<u>Licenses to Trademarks:</u> License to use "Oncology Online" and "Dialogue with the Experts" from OTN Online, Inc.

976347-1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002861 FRAME: 0795

RECORDED: 11/07/2003